- - - B - U N7 R - R

O ST T - s T T o S " Syt
L"-JE - - BN - A R S

PUBREEBIRGRURNRE

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(FY 2004 Bureau of Indian Affairs Realty Program Budget Amendment No. 1)

RESOLUTION NO. 04-158

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council through Resolution No. 03-424 anthorized the Executive
Branchtoexpendfundsforthe RealtyPrograminthe amount of$43,797.00 + Est. IDC
$7,247.30, with a total of $51,039.96 and;

WHEREAS, theExecutive Branchrequeststhe Legislative Counciltoamend the budgetapproved
and adjust the amount adding Realty FY 2003 (carry over) of $37,874.52 plus
additional from the BIA savings in Real Estate $39,285.70 totaling $77,160.22 plus
$43,797.00 Base Budget + Est. IDC $15,584.07 Totals to $136,541.29.

WHEREAS, the Realty Program in this adjustments is including additional line items:

700 - Advertisement

770 - RM Equipment

892 - Non- Major Capital Equipment
750 - Major Capital

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislative Councilamends Resolution No. 03-424 and
approves the adjustment of the budget for the Realty Office from $51,039.96 to
$136,541.29 by adding carry over funding from FY 2003 Realty Office (carry over) of
$37,874.52 plus additional from the BIA Real Estate $39,285.70 totaling $77,160.22
plus $43,797.00 Base Budget + Est. IDC $15,584.07 Totals to $136,541.29,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Executive Branch is authorized to expend fands for the
program listed herein above in the amount indicated.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 20™. Day
of APRIL, 2004 at a meeting atwhich aquoramwaspresentwith avote 0f2,629.7 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (f) of
Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
NationonJanunary18,1986; and approved bythe Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary-Indian Affairs
{Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGJSLATIVE COUNCIL

P, |
Isidro I.oKt\a/z,\fegislaﬁve Chairman

227 %y of (/1\/}4"“/( ,2004



http:5136.541.29
http:15.584.07
http:543,797.00
http:77,160.22
http:39,285.70
http:37,874.52
http:136,541.29
http:551,039.96
http:136,541.29
http:515,584.07
http:543,797.00
http:577,160.22
http:539,285.70
http:37,874.52
http:of$51,039.96
http:57,247.30

L2 RN B SRS SO S

41

l RESOLUTION NO. 04-158

(FY 2004 Burean of Indian Affairs Realty Program Budget Amendment No. 1)
Page2of2

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Acting/ Leéﬁslaﬁve Secretary

M day of /%44& ,2004.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the &‘l day of ot , 2004 at_2.2 < o'clock,
_P_.M.,, pursuantto the provisions of Section 5 of cle VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithind48 hours

of submittal.
I TO!}ﬂ/ —\F'onmmﬁm IVE COUNCIL
I'sidro Lopez, Legislal:lve Chairman
h[V] APPROVED on the "’?é =4 dayof @L&é’/ ,2004
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 277 o'clock, 4 _M.

VIVIAN JUAN-SEUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on theﬁ/ é # day of

W , 2004, at /‘/y 23 o'clock, 7= M.

%{ Lty %%r

Lucille Lopez, Acting ﬁeﬁ/laﬂve Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 04-158

ACTION: FY 2004 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS REALTY PROGRAM BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 1

MOVED: COUNCILMAN JEROME JOAQUIN

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MICHAEL FLORES

DATE: APRIL 20, 2004
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 b4
192.6 {Nicholas Jose)
: 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30
(Rita Martinez) X
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 x
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
215.4 (Olivia Villegas-Liston)
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70
(Eleanor Hunter) X
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 | ¢ ) 6315
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ . X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X X
170.3 {(Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
1914 | ¢ ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
d 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80
(Roberta Picard) X
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X
258.0 (Juanita Homer)
2. VERLON M., JOSE 129.45 X X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
2. FRANCES c); ANTONE 182.05 X X
€
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0- -0- [05]

**PASSED VOTES




